

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2006-0324 **Version**: 1

Type: Proclamation Status: Adopted

File created: 4/18/2006 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:

Enactment date: 4/18/2006 Enactment #: 227

Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh salutes the

Sisterhood of Rodef Shalom Congregation for it's stellar history of helping those in need, both within

and outside of the Rodef Shalom community; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh declares April 18, 2006 "Rodef

Shalom Sisterhood Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: William Peduto, Twanda Carlisle, Tonya D. Payne, Len Bodack, Dan Deasy, Jeffrey S. Koch, Jim

Motznik, Luke Ravensthal, Douglas Shields

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. PEDUTO

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2006-0324.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/18/2006	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass